
Ohio Northern (6-0) -vs- Western New Eng. (0-2)
3/8/2026 at Davenport, Florida (NERP #1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Konnor Brogan (1-0)
Loss: Sullivan Quirk (0-1)
HBP: Kaden Kumzi, Ian Brais, Brody Rogers, Jason Pinsonnault
PB: Antonio Galizia (2)
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ohio Northern 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 7 9 1
Western New Eng. 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 6 14 2

Ohio Northern 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sammy Roush 2b/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aslyn Farinelli ph 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Carson Stevens dh/2b 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Kyler Lapp 3b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hire 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chase Armstrong 1b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Evan Russ rf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Andrew Stechschulte c 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Tyler Rinehart cf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Kyle Callahan lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Robbie Reed ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drew Tolfree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Kumzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ace Cocklin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Konnor Brogan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 9 7 1 10 5

2B: Chase Armstrong (2)
HR: Carson Stevens (1); Kyle Callahan (1)
SH: Carson Stevens (1)
SB: Kyle Callahan (1)
CS: Tyler Rinehart (1)
HBP: Kyler Lapp (1); Chase Armstrong (1); Kyle Callahan (1)
E: Robbie Reed (1)
DP: 2

Western New Eng. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Benjamin Cote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Waterbury ss 5 0 1 1 1 2 5
Ryan Montini rf 4 1 1 1 1 2 3
Greg Nivison 3b 5 1 2 0 0 3 1
Corey Kilroy 1b 5 1 0 0 0 1 1
Leo Paragarino lf 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
Connor Cowern 2b 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Jack Gamache cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Antonio Galizia c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Alex Grenier ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Bobby Black ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Tyler Kornacki ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Cyr pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Zigmont dh 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
    Andrew Florek ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tanner Wall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Brais p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Pinsonnault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sullivan Quirk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 14 6 6 12 13

2B: Tyler Waterbury (1); Greg Nivison (1)
HR: Ryan Montini (1)
HBP: Jack Gamache (1)
PO: Connor Cowern (1)
E: Greg Nivison (1); Jason Pinsonnault (1)

Ohio Northern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Tolfree 3.2 5 2 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 15 18 1 2 75
Kaden Kumzi 1.2 6 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 2 43
Ace Cocklin 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 11
Konnor Brogan (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 3 46
Totals 14 6 6 6 12 0 0 1 0 39 46 4 8 175

Western New Eng. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Wall 4.0 4 5 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 18 18 0 8 67
Ian Brais 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 2 18
Brody Rogers 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 13
Jason Pinsonnault 2.0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 3 23
Sullivan Quirk (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 10
Totals 9 7 4 1 10 1 0 3 0 35 40 1 15 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio Northern - Top of 1st ONU WNE
Sammy Roush grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 0
Carson Stevens struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Kyler Lapp singled to right field (3-2 KBKFFBFBF); Carson Stevens advanced to second. 0 0
Chase Armstrong doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Kyler Lapp advanced to third; Carson Stevens scored,
unearned. 1 0
Evan Russ singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFB); Chase Armstrong scored; Kyler Lapp scored. 3 0
Evan Russ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Andrew Stechschulte reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-2 KS); Evan Russ
advanced to third. 3 0
Tyler Rinehart grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Evan Russ scored, unearned. 4 0
Kyle Callahan grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 1st ONU WNE
Tyler Waterbury doubled to right field (0-1 K). 4 0
Sammy Roush to dh. 4 0
Carson Stevens to 2b. 4 0
Ryan Montini struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 0
Greg Nivison struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK). 4 0
Corey Kilroy struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 0

Ohio Northern - Top of 2nd ONU WNE
Robbie Reed grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 0
Sammy Roush struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 4 0
Carson Stevens grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 4 0

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 2nd ONU WNE
Leo Paragarino singled to left field (1-2 BSK). 4 0
Connor Cowern flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 4 0
Jack Gamache reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KKBF); Leo Paragarino advanced to second. 4 0
Antonio Galizia grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Jack Gamache advanced to second; Leo
Paragarino out on the play. 4 0

Ohio Northern - Top of 3rd ONU WNE
Kyler Lapp grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 4 0
Chase Armstrong struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 4 0
Evan Russ grounded out to ss (3-2 SSBBB). 4 0

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 3rd ONU WNE
Mark Zigmont struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 4 0
Tyler Waterbury struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 0
Ryan Montini walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Greg Nivison struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 0

Ohio Northern - Top of 4th ONU WNE
Andrew Stechschulte struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 4 0
Tyler Rinehart struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 4 0
Kyle Callahan homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 5 0
Robbie Reed grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 4th ONU WNE



Corey Kilroy grounded out to ss (1-2 FSB). 5 0
Leo Paragarino singled to left field (0-0). 5 0
Connor Cowern singled to shortstop (0-2 SFFFF); Leo Paragarino advanced to second. 5 0
Connor Cowern out at first c to 1b, picked off. 5 0
Jack Gamache walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 5 0
Antonio Galizia walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Jack Gamache advanced to second; Leo Paragarino advanced to
third. 5 0
Mark Zigmont singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Antonio Galizia advanced to second; Jack
Gamache advanced to third; Leo Paragarino scored. 5 1
Kaden Kumzi to p for Drew Tolfree. 5 1
Tyler Waterbury walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKBB); Mark Zigmont advanced to second; Antonio Galizia advanced to
third; Jack Gamache scored. 5 2
Ryan Montini lined out to rf (0-2 KFF). 5 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Ohio Northern - Top of 5th ONU WNE
Aslyn Farinelli pinch hit for Sammy Roush. 5 2
Ian Brais to p for Tanner Wall. 5 2
Aslyn Farinelli singled to third base (0-1 S). 5 2
Carson Stevens grounded out to p, SAC (0-1 F); Aslyn Farinelli advanced to second. 5 2
Aslyn Farinelli advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 2
Kyler Lapp lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 2
Chase Armstrong hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 5 2
Evan Russ walked (3-1 KBBBB); Chase Armstrong advanced to second. 5 2
Andrew Stechschulte grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 5 2

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 5th ONU WNE
Greg Nivison singled to left field (0-0). 5 2
Corey Kilroy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Greg Nivison out at second 3b to 2b. 5 2
Leo Paragarino singled to left field (1-0 B); Corey Kilroy advanced to second. 5 2
Connor Cowern singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Leo Paragarino advanced to second; Corey Kilroy scored. 5 3
Jack Gamache hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Connor Cowern advanced to second; Leo Paragarino advanced to third. 5 3
Alex Grenier pinch hit for Antonio Galizia. 5 3
Alex Grenier singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFK); Jack Gamache advanced to second; Connor Cowern
advanced to third; Leo Paragarino scored. 5 4
Mark Zigmont struck out swinging (3-2 SKFBFBBS). 5 4
Tyler Waterbury reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Alex Grenier advanced to second; Jack Gamache out
at third 3b unassisted. 5 4

Ohio Northern - Top of 6th ONU WNE
Brody Rogers to p for Ian Brais. 5 4
Tyler Rinehart struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSS). 5 4
Kyle Callahan hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFFH). 5 4
Kyle Callahan stole second. 5 4
Robbie Reed struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 5 4
Aslyn Farinelli singled to left field (1-1 SB); Kyle Callahan advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 5 4

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 6th ONU WNE
Ryan Montini homered to center field, RBI (0-1 F). 5 5
Greg Nivison doubled to left field (1-1 FB). 5 5
Corey Kilroy lined out to lf (0-0). 5 5
Leo Paragarino walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 5 5
Ace Cocklin to p for Kaden Kumzi. 5 5
Connor Cowern walked (3-0 BBBB); Leo Paragarino advanced to second; Greg Nivison advanced to third. 5 5
Jack Gamache singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Connor Cowern advanced to second; Leo Paragarino
advanced to third; Greg Nivison scored. 5 6
Bobby Black pinch hit for Alex Grenier. 5 6
Bobby Black grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK); Jack Gamache out on the play. 5 6



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ohio Northern - Top of 7th ONU WNE
Jason Pinsonnault to p for Brody Rogers. 5 6
Carson Stevens grounded out to p (0-1 K). 5 6
Kyler Lapp hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 6
Kyler Lapp advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 5 6
Chase Armstrong doubled through the right side, RBI (1-2 FBFFFF); Kyler Lapp scored, unearned. 6 6
Evan Russ struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 6 6
Andrew Stechschulte grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 6

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 7th ONU WNE
Konnor Brogan to p for Ace Cocklin. 6 6
Mark Zigmont struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 6
Tyler Waterbury grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 6 6
Ryan Montini struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 6 6

Ohio Northern - Top of 8th ONU WNE
Tyler Rinehart singled to left field (0-0). 6 6
Tyler Rinehart out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 6
Kyle Callahan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 6
Robbie Reed grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 6 6

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 8th ONU WNE
Greg Nivison struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 6 6
Corey Kilroy flied out to rf (3-2 SKBBFB). 6 6
Leo Paragarino grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 6

Ohio Northern - Top of 9th ONU WNE
Sullivan Quirk to p for Jason Pinsonnault. 6 6
Aslyn Farinelli grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 6
Carson Stevens homered to right field, RBI (2-0 BB). 7 6
Carter Hire pinch hit for Kyler Lapp. 7 6
Carter Hire struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 7 6
Chase Armstrong out at first 1b to p (0-0). 7 6

Western New Eng. - Bottom of 9th ONU WNE
Carter Hire to 3b. 7 6
Connor Cowern struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 7 6
Jack Gamache grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 6
Tyler Kornacki pinch hit for Bobby Black. 7 6
Tyler Kornacki singled up the middle (2-2 SBFB). 7 6
Andrew Florek pinch hit for Mark Zigmont. 7 6
Andrew Florek singled up the middle (0-2 FKFF); Tyler Kornacki advanced to second. 7 6
Kyle Cyr pinch ran for Tyler Kornacki. 7 6
Tyler Waterbury struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 7 6


